DN_CASH N2 'J'!"“'! | cC 3 / 93% TED L& g\ ‘:‘{;%BQJJ b
P f:u.':tvm' Dol E k T 5
| bl D e

Pre-assign  CCU  FTE

b 1617

Instired Vehitle No.

\Lel\ ) Lﬂ(

Cloam bo
Mamne of Inssred Folicy No o)
Insured Tel Mo HF Muke / Model
Excess Sec 11 :58 DOA ;Ei@ Place of Accident
Is dryver the owner? (| YES / NOD) Mature of Accident -
IFND, Diriver Mame ( Age Ol GIA REPORT: YES /N0 | TP GIA REPORT: YES / NO
Driver Tel Mo, (VA-YES/NO) Irvstired Liahility - e Final T Yes ' Mo

T Vi e— e —

Cﬂ ‘“t INSRS: [NSRS: INSRS
WEI' Wsp Wa™ WSF
Tel \‘M Tel Tl -
Lishifity \] Lishility Llsbility Lisbiity

(5! RMKS RMKS: RMES:
. Date/ Time
L ‘l‘ﬁ*ﬁ‘w_%w,; Db |STAGE DATE / FIC
I > Ay hdMon-Reporing Iir (i) I
—— _.._......".,..,..{,.._.,‘._L..-__ Mon-Reporimg lir {Ind}
e E r— I MNoz-Reporting lir (Final)
Motifieation It (if non-picikup)
WW VL, oot 0301 f_Fﬁii oot a8 s fuly
Mied ata adier call fir 1o O]

[Documentation Checl Listt Flandier  Tygpist

Matiflcation Ir (il non-piciup)

ngu—{rmw.\—wm—mruﬂ-—lw ﬁ,;&‘

|
< |Adter call tir e 01 v | [ ]
s!&l 1‘*“ -f‘_ui. o :LE"J:IH:I.EIDH To Act Ej
o Halesss Voucher [v’ | 5 _]
: B, .ats 4, oy nevdd f [Fial Repme il -
' . Car Heesn] Inviles ]
Tm Invislee |_! |_E
- - LA/ GLA -
- Medical Bill: %
r PR 1 [ 1
._ o S Mandate/Reject Instruction: [/ i
Vein ik g‘f_‘-ﬂq—c’z |Pavment Breakdown Form L1
PRELIMINARY ADVICE DateTime | o} Sent By:gll . _ [Post-Repair Phows: - -
3 U™ Jomers o —
FINALIZATION Dinte/ Time Confirm with. Confirm by -
Repair Cost 5% L11¥as (2 days) Reduction S1.Qq % Em] Cali
FINAL SETTLEMENT  DateTne |1 Confirm with  w'llwa 1 Emuill o | canll |
Fimai Lnbifiny: % 10 i | Assessed) BOLA S/N No IfNO or B 28, Ass Lia! -
Repar Cost_{ wld) ss (10118 r,‘ﬂ,] ‘nbs F.,.k Vehid, .
Loss of Rental (LOR) 55 13%. ol (& days) > #1000 Y i
Loss of Lise (LOU); 55 - {5 x days) -
Loss of Tncame (LOT) 55 [poeu (5 Svoex L daws) ., )
LOR ol LoUonly L Jtor+1oul__| Lor+ Lot [Tiek only one] ! 1*
GIA/LTA Search 55 1M9
Medical s - |1} Claim stams: } ate Sctile
Disbursement: lss = {e.g Tow! lndependent | |2) Report Format |
Legal Cos ss_ [3) Survey fee. | TUF0 6
Total: ss | bef b Global Sum 88:1, buy oy
FINAL PAYMENT Date/ Time Confirm with Emmill A cal |
b wea ] !55 i.Luu o Name |: fo.ar'.rlr'ﬂt\u,-a Enwiveron, i 'L'ﬂ
IF&}::“‘ (GnikeifNA) (S8 Name1' | - i
[Payes 3: (Strike if NA ) |SS Name 3: .




[o&rn=)

Sureyr: Kelvin i ‘

: ASSIGNMENT
From ___ Date: B "-Fe:r:u. IHA 2809 x Yr Regn: ﬁc: a"{
EsfimatedCost

T:ﬂ;: M.Car!MCyele/Bus/ Van { Lorry rrﬁn Prime Mover |

QDITP Ws TP RESIODRESIEVAIINV | MV Truck | Traller or
To InspadVekicla Ne: Make: . &-_‘ -L' Z ke L7 / {b" 5%
at Warks'ep ris Celor T Kl AT sl st N NA
F Sofeadng 14 qS € TiRadio: ins@ed [ 514 1M1 INA
Inzured: EngMo:
Poliy N Che:  KMHLIPrraAR 9097 (9%
Claims ha Gen, Cond: Goggh! Falr/ Poor | Burnt
Suminswd Exress: Steering: Inorddr | Jammed / Leaked / Bumt or
(Clent's Racord) Brake: Ino Jammed | Leaked | Bumnt or
Maks of Vi, Modi: Nil I S/Rim.I STIﬁJR!m o
= = Tyrs Size: R 20 .l"/ ‘:ﬂ’ (
(Policy Condition) R: -t
Remaric The veh had commenced its NS | QU5 | | BS/OUNTEXNOVALGY [FS ILIZAIMIC | OHTSU T PIR 1SUMIT
fepair al the tima of Inspection,
p TOYO/YOKO o C‘.Tm.,
Sk or Maket Value: Erenl Rear
DAL Accident Rport Consislent? : Yes or No Rigal 2 mm RiBal 3 mm
GIA I PR Bear Conslsiant? : Yes or No Li8al, I m LiBal q: mm
Es! Repaks 4  days Res: Yes or No 0.0A EZJ poL { Z!Z,{
Lum Surm 1L % 3Val: Yes or No Survey held at Cﬂ ﬂ/£ ( l.'a.yu 3 )
CA'I REV | REP, | 24 HRS Dss. o DamagesFrt | Rear 015 | K 1 YG  Rooto o
Vehicke: IN | OUT M Fraf,
Dale: Person Contacted; The WIC ! Chassls ffame | Body Struclura affected dua to collision.
Dale / Time | Aclion / Instruction
A = i - A é "E
e O s [ ovall 7%
!.'
- ]
DiateMime. 7la Pass o { Prell. Report Days Of Repalr:
1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fes:
Diata/Tima, Fle Raturn 1) Tiansportaton:
7 Add Fee:| [Steinsp (8 }I_s-ns._,sa
|:| Interview (- )| phees
Report Format : [:l Tech. Invs 6 )| omars

—————

LumpSum /1B (§

——

“Waskend (3 ]

——

TOTAL



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD ~cp D
REPAIR ESTIMATE® @E»E ‘

s

VEHICLE NO @ SHA 2809X DATE 6/8/2018 —
MAKE :
MODEL : HYUNDALI i40 LK - kfl\ Vi

| gtv Parts l]rsl:rigrium' Lahour | T;ge | Unit Price Amount

Front Bumper Cover ) Mpet- § 1,05220
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) s 5 24.60
Fromt Fender (LH) -~ 5 619.00
Front Fender Shield (LH) e £~ $  169.80
SUB TOTAL 5 136560
l.I-'_'GE;m"JJ"[’ § 3
DISCOUNTED TOTAL S 149248

Frt Fender Advertisement Loga (LH) »~— »* 5 100,00 |Nert
S 100,00

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Painting Charge fao
Wiring Charge bl

Tuff Kote

.E.

ik

TOTAL LABOLR $ 1.200.00

ESTIMATE TOTAL

1

21,792.48

k‘,[_; ety

/ 5/ "/"' Wrﬂ IL:“ -:_.;
>y l
1244 :

f!f"’ ﬁ'-‘/,//' - ]

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved bv a motor Survevor appointed by the insirance company,




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

COMPANY © THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD
383 5IN MING DRIVE
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 375717
65508755

JOB ' PARTS DESCRIPTION

OB NO

REGN NO
MILEAGE

MAKE

MODEL

DATE OF REGN
DATETIME IN
ACCIDENT DATE

Date: 07.0R.2018
Time: 16:05:17
Page: |

INS196375
SHA2809X
GOODO00000
HYUNDAI

1-40

29.12.2016
06.08.2018 09:30
02.08201%8

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC® AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0103-0574-A  FRONT FENDER LH

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05 Frt Fender Adv. Sucker LH

0001 L PANEL BEATING

0002 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA
0003 206-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS

Lt

H19.00 25.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE : DATE :

46425

SUB-TOTAL

100.00
200.00
400,00

20.00

SUB-TOTAL

TOTAL

464.25

720.00

1.184.25

AUTHORISED : YES ' NO

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE



OMFORIDELGRO ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

I Brademil Road Segnpiors STENT

ENGINEERING e
28 E.'dqgnfii ?‘“;;"mr::e ij;i;;‘:.-;m.’;-?.‘,E;’:‘,éi’.-ﬁ:m
3 Pandan fangapnme H Wishun slunirie & Syparore TRETID

nember of CoMFORDELGRO Date/Timé: 06082012 11:13  Page : 1

Team:  ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 ~ JOB CARD sales Order: JeNO. 305196375

IMER AEGN m,m MILEAGE ‘

. COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD T ——

s 7010045  HYUNDAI . b .
383 SIN MING DRIVE NOOEL e —
gégggg;a SINGAPORE 575717 1-40 06.08. 2018 09:30

" o) ' |

i i mw%-ﬂ-mlﬁ | TARGET DATE

R msm 59+ COMPLETION DEETIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 02.08.2018
NATURE: 3P 02.08.18

S/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION _ oV

RIGHT SIDE

rean L2 0
o
{ED & PASSED OUT BY:
SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
T
dgement Sip Exit Pass
Vehicla No.:
= SHA2809X LIMTS SHA2809X
Sarvice Advisor Signature/Dats Name of Servias Advisor Dt o
smed (o Service Racaption upon collaction To be kept by Sacurity Guard




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD N ~( in,, l r]‘) —
REPAIR ESTIMATE (\ff‘w}.‘ . (S
VENICLE NO @ SHA 2809X DATE £/8/2018 =
MAKE / p
MODEL  : HYUNDAI i40 LK - Kalvnh
1 Parts Description’ Labour Type L'nit Price Amount
Front Bumper Cover 3 Myt $ 1,052.20
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) X s 24.60
Front Fender (LH) -~ S 619.00
Front Fender Shield (LH) » b 169,80
SUB TOTAL S  1,865.60
I,Eaf_;m"z I"/ $ 37312
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 149248
Frt Fender Advertisement Logo (LH) # 8 100,00 |Nett
b 100,00
Labour Charge lee
Panel Beating % 00
Spray Painting Charge b M Yoo
Wiring Charge 5 5P| 3e
Tuff Kote 5 Su 0 2.
TOTAL LABOLR 5 1,.200.00

1"

ESTIMATE TOTAL 1,792.48

k,/.. ety

/ 8/4/8 113/
2 by
plr

gebe 1 ,//

Thas 15 an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above veliele. The final teparr quantum wall

be prepared afier the velicle 1s surveved by a motor Surveyor appomted by the insurance company,




Poh Kin iLKI{Autn!

From: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng <willlamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 12 April 2019 11:26 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Co Aileen Tan Lee Noi; Admin A

Subject: Re: Yr ref : CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3 (GEB 8160 )) VS SHA 2809X DOA
D2.08.18 QBE

Categories: clear

Without Prejudice.

Dear Poh Kin

We accept your global offer. Kindly forward vour D.V. .
Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax:62141843

From: Poh Kin [LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 12 April 2019 9:59 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: Aileen Tan Lee Noi; Admin A

Subject: RE: Yr ref : CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3 (GBB 8160 J) VS SHA 2809 X D.0.A. 02.08.18 QBE

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’
SAVE AS TO COSTS

Our Ref: CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3
Your Ref: TO808/ SHA 2809X/WT(st)

Dear William,
We refer to above matter,

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $1,600.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

R ——————

From:
Sent:
Ta:

Cc
Subject:

Importance:

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE’

SAVE A5 TO COSTS

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Friday, 12 April 2019 9:59 AM

William Tan Thoo Seng

Aileen Tan Lee Noi; Admin A

RE: ¥r ref : CC3/QBE1B014351/K1fa3 (GBB 8160 J) VS SHA 2809X D.OA
D2.08.18 QBE

High

Qur Ref: CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3
Your Ref: TO808/ SHA 2809X/WTi(st)

Dear William,

We refer to above matter.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured’s part, we offer
settlement at global sum of $1,600.00(all in) on this matter.

kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole
intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability,
whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially
affect/influence on the issues of llability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation

terms/settiement.”

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LEKK Anto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

L‘U!’ -
2R ST Sve the Earthe Print only when necessary

This e-mall comtain confidential and privileged matenal, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in eror, please do nol
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mall and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thersof. Thank you.



Poh Kin !LKI{Autn!

From: Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@qbe.com>

Sent: Friday, 12 April 2019 9:53 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Subject: <Urgent> <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB B160J-
VC011727) AND SHA 2809X LKK - CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3) on 02.08.2018

Attachments: LKK Adjustment report pdf; LKK Inspection report pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO.pdf,

LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf; TP LOD_SHD 3519K pdf
Importance: High

Categories: clear

Dear Poh Kin
Please proceed with the settlement.

Thank vou.

Jenny Tah

Senior Assistant

Claims / Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+55 68224 6633 | +65 5477 1225

VWebsite Linkedin Twwittar

SQBE

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 11 April 2019 6:49 PM

To: Jenny Toh <jenny.tohf@gbe.com>

Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: FW: <Urgent><Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB 8160J- VC011727)
AND SHA 2809X LKK - CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3) on 02.08.2018

Importance: High

Hi, please ignore my previous e-mail, resend with the correct amount.
Your ref: VC011727

Ourref : CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3

Dear Jenny,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBB 8160J (O1) & SHC 2089X (TP) ALONG CARPARK
OF YUNG KWANG ROAD ON 02/08/2018



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 11 April 2019 6:46 PM

To: Jenny Toh'

Ce: Admin A

Subject: <Urgent> <Seek Mandate> Direct Settlement - Accident Involving GBB 8160)-
VCD11727) AND SHA 2B09X LKK - CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3) on 02.08.2018

Attachments: LKK Adjustment report pdf; LKK Inspection report pdf; LKK RESURVEY PHOTO.pdf:

LKK SURVEY PHOTO.pdf; TP LOD_SHD 3519K pdf

Importance: High

Yourref: VC011727
QOurref: CC3/QBEIS014351/K1{a3

Dear Jenny,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBB 8160J (OI) & SHC 2089X (TP)
ALONG CARPARK OF YUNG KWANG ROAD ON 02/08/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Liability: The accident occurred when our insured driver collided into third party(parked). Liability is down
against our insured.

We did clarify with PIC the nature of the accident and They agree to settle and aware that NCD (if any)
would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd" at
S§5.507.61(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair $2,792.48 $ 1,267.15 ($1,184.25 + 7% gst)
2. Loss of Rental S 234.00 (2 days x $117.00) S 234.00(2days x $117.00)
3. Loss of Income S 160.00(2 days x 580.00) S 100.00(2 days x $50.00)
4, LTA search fee 7.49 S 7.49
Total | $3,193.97 1,608.64

**02 days recommendation for repair.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.



COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref T 0818/ SHA2809X /WT(st) ENGINEERING
Date : 21-Aug-18 CDGE Tax Claims Dep!

53 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
QBE INSURANCE (INT'L) LTD Singapore 508869
1 Raffles Quay #29-10
South Tower
Singapore (48583 WITHOUT PREJIUDICE
Attn : Motor Claims Department
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHA2809X YOUR INSURED GBBS8160J
AND OTHER ON  02.08.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHA2809X which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving :  GBB8160J
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 126715

2 2 dayslossof Rental @ 5 117.00 perday 3 234.00

3 Survey Report Fees {(Surveyed by M/s LKK) ] -

4 LTA Search Fees 3 7.49

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 5 -

B Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 -
SubTotal: § 150864

HIRER'S CLAIM

T 2 days Lossofincome @ $ 8000 perdays 3 160.00

Total Claims : § 1,668 64

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopied of photographs 4 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of GBB8160J
¢) GIA / Police report/s of : SHAZB08X

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness statement/s ( ) TowingMedical billreceipts ( | Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photocopies of Accident Scens  { x ) Downtime/Mileage record [ % ) Rental Rate lettar

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settiement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully

William Tan

Deputy Manager

COGE Claims Depariment

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 18 Emall : willamian@cdge.com.sg

COMFORIDELGRO



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Thursday, 28 March 2019 4:37 PM

To: ‘sales@schloetterasia.com’

Cc: Admin A

Subject: ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBB 8160) AND SHA 2809X

ALONG BLK 64 & 65 YUNG KUANG ROAD CARPARK ON 02.08.2018

Importance: High

Our Ref: CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3
Your Veh: GBB 8160)

SCHLOETTER ASIA PTELTD
Policy Holder

Dear Sir/Madam,

ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS. GBB 8160) AND SHA 2809X ALONG BLK 64 & 65 YUNG
KUANG ROAD CARPARK ON 02.08.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to resolve the
claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed
to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please
contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD
protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email; pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

r B e
RS RER = ove bhe Earth- Print only when necassary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged matenial, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not
read this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thersof, and inform the
sender that you have deleted the e-mall, all attachments and any copies thereof, Thank you.



LA VA,V LeTIOTALINONSaton Page 1 of 1

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(MAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA2809X , GBBE160] ON 02-Aug-18 16:10
ALONG BLK 64 AND BLK 65 YUNG KWANG ROAD OPEN SPACE CAR PARK
1/ We CHEW SENG CHIN [Hirer) NRIC No.: S0115282C
and/or (Relief) NRIC No.:
Tax) Number SHA2B09X

hereby authorise ComifortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(COGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of incoma, loss of rental,
medical fee and |egal costs.

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).

3. To sign Dischiarge Voucher on my/our behaif.
4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with COGE's instruction and made |n favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 03-Aug-2018

Name of Hirer CHEW SENG CHIN

Hirer NRIC 50115282C Signature ;

Address 353 KANG CHING ROAD #04-41
610353

Contact Mo, 91807261

hitp://cdgek2srv-82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Ruitime/View/CDG.VARS.V Lettof...  03/08/2018



DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Prejudice
Save As to Costs

Your Reference TO818/SHA 2809X/WT(st)
Our Reference . vco11727

IWe, Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd do hereby acknowledge the sum of Singapore
Dollars: One thousand Six hundred only (S$1.,600.00) being full discharge and
satisfaction of all claims against QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid and their Insured,
'‘SCHLOETTER ASIA PTE LTD', over damage to my/our vehicle SHA 2B09X from an
accident involving SHA 2809X and GBB 8160J at/along Block 64 & 65 Yung Kuang
Road Carpark, which occurred on 2™ August 2018 at about 1545 hours.

Further, l'we hereby acknowledge and accepl thal the above said sum paid 1o me is
'strictly on a without admission of liability basis’ and |/we hereby discharge and release
the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid and their Insured ‘'SCHLOETTER ASIA
PTE LTD', from all claims, demands or action of damages as a result of the said
accident.

Also, liwe hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance

(Singapore) Pte Lid against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any
person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

&6

Dated this (day) of (month) _—— “""“"— (year) 2019
P .

Signatyre | Witness's Signature

: |

\ |
Claimant's Name, . Witness's Name
FIN/NRIC No. FIN/NRIC No.
(nas

' (5 - k

Address Address

Please retum to;

General Claims Department
QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pie L
60 Anson Road

#11-01 Mapletree Anson
Singapore 079914
Fax: 6534 5356

Company stamp if applicable



COMFORIDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

ENGINEERING
e COMFOMDELGRD ' e
COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE Page: 1
8010056 - _—
QBE INSURANCE (INT'L)LTD SHAZ809X 9138@!!23’%8.2!313
MAKE JOB NO.
1 RAFFLES @w SOUTH TOWER #29-10 HYUNDAI 305196375
SINGAPORE S5G 048583
MODEL ODOMETER READING
CONTACT NO: 62246633 1-40
DATE OF REG DATE IN
29.12.2016 ﬂE.Oé?lz)D?ﬂ 09:30
CHASSIS CODE
. Description : 3F 02.08.18 KMHLB4 1UMHUO97 694
8/No Part No. Oty Unit Price &Disc Net
PART REQUISITION
0001 04-01-0103-0574 140VC PANEL-FENDER LH+ 1 619.00 25.00 464,25
SUB-TOTAL 464,25
JOB NATURE
0001 20-05 Frt Fender Adv.Sticker LH 100.00 100.00
0002 L PANEL BEATING 200.00 200.00
0003 23-502 SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA 400.00 400.00
0004 20-00 TUFF COAT ON AFFECTED PARTS. 20.00 20.00
L SUB-TOTAL 720.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid

A& rmmmioed of COMPORDN L CED

Heod Office
205 Braddell Rood
Singupore STIT01

Kindly nate thal no receipt shall be lssued unless equested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No

8010056

INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHO Mo




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Lid

! COMFOMDELGRO
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE COMPANY REG. NO.: 199%332‘?3‘2“
8010056 - S /
QBE INSURANCE (INT'L)LTD SHAZB09X 9133"9'0'.% %I.BB.EDLE
1 RAFFLEE QUA TOWER #29-10 HYUNDAI Bﬁgﬁiﬁ
SINGAPORE 56 048583
| HODEL ODOMETER READING
CONTACT NO: 62246633 I-40
DATE OF REG mﬂém IN
29.12.2016 06.08.2018 09:30
. CHAESIS CODE
KMHLB41UMHUD9T7694
Items total 1,184.25
Add GST @ 7.000 % 82.90
Invoice amount 1,267.15
Insued I:r}1r - 10.08.2018 15:29:45
Pajfmant ﬁaﬂem f{.‘redit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
& mrmrmitier of COMBORIDS |6

Head Oifice:
205 Broddel] Road
Smgapore 579701

Kindly note that no recept shall be ssusd unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

91389023




Our Ref: CT18080064
comrort

| g

Date: 10 August 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 02/08/2018 @ 16:10 hrs
ALONG BLK 64 AND BLK 65 YUNG KWANG ROAD C/P
INVOLVING GBB8160J

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHA2B09X (the "Taxi"). The Taxl was hired to CHEW SENG CHIN IC NO
S0115282C a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $117.00 per day
(inclusive of GST)

Please be advised that the Taxl was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly far

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleel Safaty

This is a computer generated letter. No signature Is required

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +65 6555 1188 Facsimile +85 8453 3183
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Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle Mo, Incident Date/Tima Search Status  Insurance Company Code lsurance Company Mame
GBBS160) 02 Aug201B/ 151000  Successhul g QBE INSURAMCE (SINGAPORE] FTELTD
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833
TEL: 6258 3561 FAX: 62556 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9807198-R

Afflliated to Federation Internationale Das Exparts En Automoblle

OBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Rel : CCI/QBE18014351/K1fa3q2
L A || ||
Code: QBE
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. GBB B160J Veh. Inspected SHA 2809X
Policy No. 8-V0013005-MVA-ROD2 Coverage (§) 0,00
Claim No. VCOo11727 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 06/08/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDA| 140 c.c 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMHLUDETES4 Colour BLUE
Odometer 146548 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3 Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEON 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 CAMPEON 7mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5 General Infarmation
Accident Date 02/0B/2018 Inspection Date 0&/08/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508565
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days




' 7d 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

i B = 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ub Industrial Park, Singapore 408533
TEL 6256 1561 FAX 8256 4315
Reg No: 186607198R GS5T Reg No. 15-8507198-R Page No.:1 af 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 2809X
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
aty Description of Parts Condition | =stmate By “i‘sﬂl
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER TO REPAIR SEE 1,052.20
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH) SERVICEABLE 24.60 -
1|FRONT FENDER (LH) DENTED 619.00 618.00
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD (LH) SERVICEABLE 169.80
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -373.12 -
LESS 25% DISCOUNT - -1654.75
1,482 48 464 25
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH) (SN) NECESSARY 100.00 100.00
100.00 100.00
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT B00.00 200.00
BUMPER COVER.
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 500.00 400.00
WIRING CHARGE. NOT NECESSARY 50.00
TUFF KOTE. 50,00 20.00
1,200.00 520.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,792.48 1,184.25
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 1,184.25|

Report Ref No. CC3/QBE18014351/K1fa3q2

*

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

CISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report w mace somwly for the use and benefit of the Clant named an ihe front page of ihis Repon




